RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 033510/2000							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Michael LEFENFELD	Name: SiGNa Chemistry, LLC						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 530 E. 76th Street, Suite 9E						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10021						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: U.S. Postal Code:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?						
Execution Date(s):							
1st Inventor: November 9, 2006							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)						
U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/151,661							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Attorney/Agent Name: Stephen M. Hertzler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Attorney/Agent Name. Stephen W. Hertzier	□ Enclosed						
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (033510-2000)						
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Stephen M. Hertzler, Registration No. 58,247	November 16, 2006						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Docket No.: 033510-2000/2001

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/151,661 International Application No.: PCT/US05/20766

Filed: <u>June 14, 2005</u> Filed: <u>June 14, 2005</u>

WHEREAS, Michael Lefenfeld (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) is an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in <u>SILICIDE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ALKALI METALS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME</u> for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States of America (Serial No. 11/151,661) has been filed by the undersigned, as a co-inventor, on <u>June 14, 2005</u>;

WHEREAS, the undersigned is an inventor of the above-described new and useful improvements in <u>SILICIDE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ALKALI METALS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME</u> for which an International Patent Application (International Application No. PCT/US05/20766) has also been filed by the undersigned, as a co-inventor, on <u>June 14</u>, 2005, and;

WHEREAS, SigNa Chemistry, LLC, 530 E. 76th Street, Suite 9E, New York, NY 10021, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Michael Lefenfeld's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his full right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and in all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions, and his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications based on the application for a Letters Patent of the United States of America (Serial No. 11/151,661) and the International Patent Application (International Application No. PCT/US05/20766), any and all patents in the United States and throughout the world which may be granted therefor, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with these applications and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof in the United States and throughout the world, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning these applications or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or patents or reissue patents issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

W668030.1

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0975 866 741 0075

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any and all valid patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and corresponding entities throughout the world to issue said United States Letters Patents and corresponding patents throughout the world resulting from these applications or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities throughout the world for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

Date:	11/09/06	Signature:	M Lapenteld
		Name:	Michael Lefenfeld

TRANSMITTAL		Application Number		11/151,661			
		Filing Date		June 14, 2005			
	FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor		Michael LEFENFELD		
			Group Art Unit		1754		
		Examiner Name		Unassigned			
Total Number of Pages in This Su	Total Number of Pages in This Submission 4		Attorney Docket Number		033510-2000		
		ENCLOSU	RES (check all that apply)				
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Drawin Amendment / Reply Declar After Final Licens Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Drawin Petition Applic Express Abandonment Request Drawin Petition Applic Express Abandonment Request Drawin Petition Applic Express Abandonment Request Drawin Request Power Chang Termin Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		tion and Power of Attorney ing-related Papers to Convert to a Provisional ation of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence Address al Disclaimer at for Refund imber of CD(s)	hereb	Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment for Michael Lefenfeld y authorized to charge any additional fees			
	required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 19-2380 for above identified docket number.						
<u> </u>			LICANT, ATTORNEY, C	OR A	GENT		
Firm Or Nixon Peabody LLP Individual name Stephen M. Hertzler, Reg. No. 58,247 Nixon Peabody LLP 401 9 th Street, N.W. Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20004-2128							
Signature	SHA	SHA					
Date	Novembe	ovember 16, 2006					
			NG OR TRANSMISSIO	N [3	7 CFR 1.8(a)]		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop, Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at							
November 16, 2006 Date Signature Lynette E. James Typed or printed name							

PATENT

REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0977